

TENDER NOTICE UNIVERSITY OF SARGODHA

University of Sargodha intends to arrange 9th Convocation of the University during 3rd week of November, 2022. Participation of approximately 4000 to 5000 Students / Guests is expected. Relevant interested firms, registered with Income Tax / GST / PST are invited to offer their rates for following lots / Items separately. Firms may send / submit their tender up till 10:30AM on 04-11-2022. The Tender will be opened on the same day at 11:30AM in the presence of representatives of the firms in office of the Chairman, Organizing / Tendering Committee (Director, Noon Business School, University of Sargodha).

| Sr. No. | Name of Item | Qty | Estimated Cost | Tender Fee |
|------------|---|--------------|-----------------------|------------|
| Lot No: 01 | | | | |
| 1. | Marquees and Chillers | 4000 to 5000 | Rs. 5500000/- | |
| Lot No: 02 | | Students / | | |
| 2. | Seating Arrangements and Carpeting | Guests | Rs.1000000/- | Rs.2000/- |
| Lot No: 03 | | | | |
| 3. | Sound System, Lighting and SMD's 03 Nos. size (10 x 20) | | Rs.1000000/- | |

Terms and Conditions

- Detailed Tender documents will be available after pre-bid meeting, from the office of the Chairman of the Committee on producing demand draft (Non-Refundable) of above mentioned amount in favor of **Treasurer**, **University of Sargodha**. Tender documents can also be obtained through courier.
- Pre-Bid meeting will be held at the office of the Director Noon Business School, University of Sargodha on 21-10-2022 at 02:30 PM.
- 3. **05%** Scheduled Bank CDR (Refundable) of the Estimated Cost in the name of **Treasurer, University of Sargodha** must be attached with Bid.
- Detailed specifications along with estimated cost will be available in the Tender document.
- For all correspondence, please use postal address, Director, Noon Business School, University of Sargodha, Sargodha.
- 6. Any further detail or related information can be obtained from the office of the undersigned. Please contact on phone no. **048-9230818.**
- 7. Purchase will be made under PPRA (Punjab) rule 38(1) "single stage one envelope procedure" as amended from time to time.
- 8. All Firms shall have to follow all terms and conditions issued by University of Sargodha and PPRA (Punjab) from time to time.

Chairman,

Organizing / Tendering Committee,
Director, Noon Business School, University of Sargodha,
Sargodha, Pakistan

Office Contact No. 048-9230818, 048-9230811-Ext: 377